

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FINANCE DEPARTMENT (REGULATION WING)

Dated Peshawar the 23/10/2017

NOTIFICATION

No.FD(SOSR-II)8-18/2017. In pursuance of Peshawar High Court Peshawar Order dated 01/06/2017, passed in Writ Petition No.2721-P/2016 and; in partial modification of this Department Notification of even No. dated 23/02/2017, the Governor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is pleased to extend the incentive package with respect to enhancement of Health Professional Allowance to **civil servant Doctors** working in Medical Teaching Institutes (MTIs) in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, as per rates and conditions prescribed in the aforementioned Notification, subject to availability of funds during the current financial year 2017-18 and until further orders.

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Endst: No. & date even.

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to the:-

- 1) Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Health Department.
- 2) The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- Chairman of all Board of Governors, Medical Teaching Institutions in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4) Medical / Hospitals Director, Medical Teaching Institutions in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5) Director FMIU, Finance Department.
- 6) The Director, Treasuries and Accounts, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 7) The Director, Local Fund Audit, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,
- 8) The District Comptroller of Accounts, Peshawar, Mardan, Bannu, Abbottabad, D.I. Khan.
- 9) The District Accounts Officer, Nowshera. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 10) Budget Officer-VI, Finance Department
- 11) Section Officer (Litigation-I) Finance Department.

(MUKARAM KHAN) SECTION OFFICER (SR.II)